Fund

2024-2025 Unrestricted Funds

Organization

Project

Ardeth Morse Memorial Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund
Community Investment Fund

Community Investment Fund

Nonprofit Network

Child Abuse Prevention & Awareness - Hillsdale

Co
Current Church

Domestic Harmony

Early Pregnancy Loss Association

First Church of Christ Waldron

Greater Hillsdale Humane Society

Hillsdale County Intermediate School District
Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc.
Helping Hands PRC

Hillsdale CASA, Inc.

Hillsdale Community Theatre

Hillsdale Hospital

Hospice of Hillsdale County
Kimball Camp Outdoor Center

King's Kupboard a ministry of Trinity Lutheran
Church
Love, INC of Hillsdale County

The Salvation Army

Executive Director Academy - Penny

Myers, Share the Warmth
2024 Great Give - CAPA

2024 Great Give - Current Church

Food Pantry
2024 Great Give - Domestic
Harmony

2024 Great Give - Early Pregnancy

Loss Association

2024 Great Give - First Church of

Christ Waldron

2024 Great Give - GH Humane

Society

2024 Great Give - HC Great Start

Collaborative

2024 Great Give - HC Senior
Services Center

2024 Great Give - Helping Hands

PRC

2024 Great Give - Hillsdale CASA,

Inc.
2024 Great Give - Hillsdale
Community Theatre

2024 Great Give - Hillsdale Hospital

2024 Great Give - Hospice of HC
2024 Great Give - Kimball Camp

Outdoor Center

2024 Great Give - Kings Kupboard

TLC

2024 Great Give - Love, INC of

Hillsdale County

2024 Great Give - Salvation Army

$999.00
$3,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,450.00
$1,300.00
$600.00
$5,400.00
$900.00
$500.00
$1,700.00
$800.00
$600.00
$800.00

$4,500.00
$500.00

$2,500.00
$3,750.00

$2,700.00



2024-2025 Unrestricted Funds

Fund Organization Project Amount

Community Investment Fund St. Peter's Free Clinic, Inc. 2024 Great Give - St. Peter's Free $2,000.00
Clinic, Inc.

Community Investment Fund Hillsdale Township Firefighters Association 2025 July 3rd Fireworks $12,000.00
Display_Great American Celebration

Community Investment Fund Hillsdale College 25-26 Hillsdale College GOAL $22,803.00
Programs

Community Investment Fund A Few Good Men 94 Broad Street Renovations $4,065.00

Community Investment Fund City of Reading Art on Main "Reading Art Alley $7,500.00
Project”

Community Investment Fund Kimball Camp Outdoor Center Beyond Boundaries: Strengthening $2,000.00
Communities Through Team
Building

Community Investment Fund City of Hillsdale Public Services Cemetery Ground Penetrating Radar $24,545.00

Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc. Community Connection $1,331.00

Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Intermediate School District Early Childhood Services: $6,000.00
Educational Development,
Awareness and Promotions.

Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Firefighters Association Inc FIRST AIDE / FIRST RESPONDER $2,000.00
SHED AT FAIRGROUNDS

Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc. Fresh Produce Initiative $5,000.00

Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc. Fresh Produce Initiative $5,000.00

Community Investment Fund Salem Church Generator for support of Salem $35,000.00
Church as a registered rural
Michigan (and Ohio) County and Red
Cross Emergency Shelter

Community Investment Fund Wreaths Across America Hillsdale Chapter Wreaths Across $5,000.00
America Day

Community Investment Fund Kidz2kidz Kidz2kidz (LYC) $2,000.00

Community Investment Fund Village of North Adams Project Beautify the Ball Field (LYC $2,000.00

2025)



2024-2025 Unrestricted Funds

Fund Organization Project Amount
Community Investment Fund Share the Warmth of Hillsdale County Respite Care $7,379.00
Community Investment Fund Litchfield Area Historical Society Restoration of the Litchfield $10,000.00

Cemetery
Community Investment Fund Hillsdale County Parks Commission Save the Ponds at Lewis Emery Park $6,500.00
Community Investment Fund St. Anthony Family Center St. Anthony Family Center Food $12,000.00
Pantry
Community Investment Fund Friends of the Dawn Theater The Nutcracker at the Dawn Theater $2,680.00
Hodshire Family Community Support ~ Spring Arbor University Spring Arbor University Gift - 2025 $7,500.00
Fund
Hodshire Family Community Support  Hillsdale Rotary Club Ugandan Project - Rotary club $5,000.00
Fund
Memorial Gift Fund Domestic Harmony In Memory of Jayne Fish $200.00
Memorial Gift Fund Hospice of Hillsdale County In Memory of Jayne Fish $100.00
Memorial Gift Fund Hillsdale Free Methodist Church In Memory of Jayne Fish $100.00
Memorial Gift Fund Greater Hillsdale Humane Society In Memory of Jayne Fish $200.00
Memorial Gift Fund Hillsdale County Community Foundation In Memory of Jayne Fish $280.00
Memorial Gift Fund Special Olympics Michigan Area 29 In Memory of Jayne Fish (for $50.00
Hillsdale County Athletes)
Memorial Gift Fund Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc. In Memory of Jayne Fish (for Special $50.00

Programs)

Total

$229,282.00



