2024-2025 Unrestricted Funds

Fund	Organization	Project	Amount
Ardeth Morse Memorial Fund	Nonprofit Network	Executive Director Academy - Penny Myers, Share the Warmth	\$999.00
Community Investment Fund	Child Abuse Prevention & Awareness - Hillsdale Co	2024 Great Give - CAPA	\$3,500.00
Community Investment Fund	Current Church	2024 Great Give - Current Church Food Pantry	\$2,500.00
Community Investment Fund	Domestic Harmony	2024 Great Give - Domestic Harmony	\$5,450.00
Community Investment Fund	Early Pregnancy Loss Association	2024 Great Give - Early Pregnancy Loss Association	\$1,300.00
Community Investment Fund	First Church of Christ Waldron	2024 Great Give - First Church of Christ Waldron	\$600.00
Community Investment Fund	Greater Hillsdale Humane Society	2024 Great Give - GH Humane Society	\$5,400.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Intermediate School District	2024 Great Give - HC Great Start Collaborative	\$900.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc.	2024 Great Give - HC Senior Services Center	\$500.00
Community Investment Fund	Helping Hands PRC	2024 Great Give - Helping Hands PRC	\$1,700.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale CASA, Inc.	2024 Great Give - Hillsdale CASA, Inc.	\$800.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale Community Theatre	2024 Great Give - Hillsdale Community Theatre	\$600.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale Hospital	2024 Great Give - Hillsdale Hospital	\$800.00
Community Investment Fund	Hospice of Hillsdale County	2024 Great Give - Hospice of HC	\$4,500.00
Community Investment Fund	Kimball Camp Outdoor Center	2024 Great Give - Kimball Camp Outdoor Center	\$500.00
Community Investment Fund	King's Kupboard a ministry of Trinity Lutheran Church	2024 Great Give - Kings Kupboard TLC	\$2,500.00
Community Investment Fund	Love, INC of Hillsdale County	2024 Great Give - Love, INC of Hillsdale County	\$3,750.00
Community Investment Fund	The Salvation Army	2024 Great Give - Salvation Army	\$2,700.00

2024-2025 Unrestricted Funds

Fund	Organization	Project	Amount
Community Investment Fund	St. Peter's Free Clinic, Inc.	2024 Great Give - St. Peter's Free Clinic, Inc.	\$2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale Township Firefighters Association	2025 July 3rd Fireworks Display_Great American Celebration	\$12,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale College	25-26 Hillsdale College GOAL Programs	\$22,803.00
Community Investment Fund	A Few Good Men	94 Broad Street Renovations	\$4,065.00
Community Investment Fund	City of Reading	Art on Main "Reading Art Alley Project"	\$7,500.00
Community Investment Fund	Kimball Camp Outdoor Center	Beyond Boundaries: Strengthening Communities Through Team Building	\$2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	City of Hillsdale Public Services	Cemetery Ground Penetrating Radar	\$24,545.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc.	Community Connection	\$1,331.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Intermediate School District	Early Childhood Services: Educational Development, Awareness and Promotions.	\$6,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Firefighters Association Inc	FIRST AIDE / FIRST RESPONDER SHED AT FAIRGROUNDS	\$2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc.	Fresh Produce Initiative	\$5,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc.	Fresh Produce Initiative	\$5,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Salem Church	Generator for support of Salem Church as a registered rural Michigan (and Ohio) County and Red Cross Emergency Shelter	\$35,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Wreaths Across America	Hillsdale Chapter Wreaths Across America Day	\$5,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Kidz2kidz	Kidz2kidz (LYC)	\$2,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Village of North Adams	Project Beautify the Ball Field (LYC 2025)	\$2,000.00

2024-2025 Unrestricted Funds

Fund	Organization	Project	Amount
Community Investment Fund	Share the Warmth of Hillsdale County	Respite Care	\$7,379.00
Community Investment Fund	Litchfield Area Historical Society	Restoration of the Litchfield Cemetery	\$10,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Hillsdale County Parks Commission	Save the Ponds at Lewis Emery Park	\$6,500.00
Community Investment Fund	St. Anthony Family Center	St. Anthony Family Center Food Pantry	\$12,000.00
Community Investment Fund	Friends of the Dawn Theater	The Nutcracker at the Dawn Theater	\$2,680.00
Hodshire Family Community Support Fund	Spring Arbor University	Spring Arbor University Gift - 2025	\$7,500.00
Hodshire Family Community Support Fund	Hillsdale Rotary Club	Ugandan Project - Rotary club	\$5,000.00
Memorial Gift Fund	Domestic Harmony	In Memory of Jayne Fish	\$200.00
Memorial Gift Fund	Hospice of Hillsdale County	In Memory of Jayne Fish	\$100.00
Memorial Gift Fund	Hillsdale Free Methodist Church	In Memory of Jayne Fish	\$100.00
Memorial Gift Fund	Greater Hillsdale Humane Society	In Memory of Jayne Fish	\$200.00
Memorial Gift Fund	Hillsdale County Community Foundation	In Memory of Jayne Fish	\$280.00
Memorial Gift Fund	Special Olympics Michigan Area 29	In Memory of Jayne Fish (for Hillsdale County Athletes)	\$50.00
Memorial Gift Fund	Hillsdale County Senior Services Center Inc.	In Memory of Jayne Fish (for Special Programs)	\$50.00
		Total	\$229,282.00